financial information set out in Appendix 3 and the prior year financial information set out in Appendix 4,

Appendix 5 and Appendix 6. Past performance is not a guide to future performance.

8

APPENDIX 2

MMJ PHYTOTECH LIMITED

CONSOLIDATD PROFORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The cash and cash equivalents balance above does not account for working capital movements over the period from 1 July

2018 until completion. The cash and cash equivalents balance of MMJ at 31 August 2018 is approximately $404,000.

The pro-forma statement of financial position after the re-compliance and offer is as per the
statement of financial position before the re-compliance and offer adjusted for any subsequent
events and the transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The
statement of financial position is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of
the historical financial information set out in Appendix 3 and the prior year financial information
set out in Appendix 4, Appendix 5, Appendix 6 and Appendix 7.

Audited as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

Note 30-Jun-18 events adjustments after Offer

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 1,347 (411) 820 1,756

Trade and other receivables 110 - - 110

Financial assets held for trading 3 63,091 411 (1,028) 62,474

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 64,548 - (208) 64,340

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 55 - - 55

Deferred tax assets 433 - - 433

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 488 - - 488

TOTAL ASSETS 65,036 - (208) 64,828

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 390 - - 390

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 390 - - 390

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred tax 899 - - 899

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 899 - - 899

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,289 - - 1,289

NET ASSETS 63,747 - (208) 63,539

EQUITY

Contributed equity 4 49,064 - (34) 49,030

Reserves 9,353 - - 9,353

Accumulated losses 5 5,330 - (174) 5,156

TOTAL EQUITY 63,747 - (208) 63,539

9

APPENDIX 3

MMJ PHYTOTECH LIMITED

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

NOTE 1:   STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the historical financial
information included in this Report have been set out below.

a) Basis of preparation of historical financial information

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement, but not all the disclosure requirements of the Australian equivalents to
International Financial Reporting Standards (‘AIFRS’), other authoritative pronouncements of the